
XRaqTqFrT
Wqqftqgq;aITWiHf+xIa:1

adR%rqt€q, Sq+vw
nz+wi - 184 (vrqKrtnq=av+In)

qlV3i, Tq+TH-751003
Fun : (0674) 2960994 & 2952994
++n :robbsr.morth@gmail.com

No. RO/BBSR/Utility Services/NH-49/JSG/108/2025 r 3:la
Invitation of Public Comments

Sub: Proposal for laying of water pipeline on NH-49 along from km 302/700 to 309/800
(selected stretches) and across 7 locations for water supply to Kuchinda & Bamra block of
Sambalpur district - reg.

1. The Executive Engineer, NH Division, Bolangir vide letter dated 10.02.2025 has submitted a
proposal on the mentioned subject as detailed below:

a) Along the NH
Chainage from km to

km

302/700 to 309/800
304/000 to 305/400
305/400 to 307/000
306/500 to 306/900

Details of
RoW (m

Foo
20.0
16.0
16.0

Carriageway
width (in m'

To,o
10.0
10.0
10.0

b) Across the NH
NH Available RoW

Chaina fin m'

304/300 20.0
20.0304/700

305/050 20.0
305/400 16.0
305/700 16.0
306/500 16.0
306/900 16.0

SI
No

2
3
4

5

6
7

Dia of Pipe including
casino (in mm

300
300
300
300
300
300
300

2. As per Ministry’s OM No. RW/NH-330a/29/2015/S&R(R) dated 22-d November, 2016 the
Highway Administrator will put out the application in the public domain for 30 days for seeking
claims and objections on grounds of public inconvenience, safety and general public interest1 if any.
3. In view of the above, comments of public for claims/objections, if any, on the above
proposal are invited online as well as in hard copy. The strip plan/location details are enclosed
herewith. The same should reach to the below mentioned address within 30 days from the date of
uploading it in the website, beyond which no objection will be considered.

Address:
Regional Officer,
Ministry of Road Transport & Highways,
Plot No -184, Near Fire Station Sq.,
Baramunda, Bhubaneswar - 751003.

Encl: As above

Senior Technical Assistant
For Regional Officer

Copy to:
1 ) The Senior Technical Director, NIC, Transport Bhawan, New Delhi - 110001- along with strip

chart for uploading on the Ministry’s website.
2) General public with request to furnish comments, if any, to the above mentioned address or

by e-mail to “robbsr.morth@gmail.com”

Government of India

Ministry of Road Transport & Highways
Regional Office, Bhubaneswar

Plot No. - 184 (Near Fire Station Square)
Baramunda, Bhubaneswar-751003
Ph. No.: (0674) 2960994 & 2952994
E-mail: robbsr.morth@gmail.com

Date: 13th May, 2025

Total length
'ln km'
7.10
1.40
1 .60

0.40
10.50

Dia of pile (in mm) Methodology

trench0
trench0

Open trench
len trench

300
90

90 & 140

150
Total

Carriageway
width (in m'

To.o
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0

The pipelines are proposed
to be laid at a depth of 1.50
m below the Ground level.

Yours faithfully,

isu Sekhar Sahu)(Sud
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E-mail ID: eenhjsq@qmail.com
Ph No.06645-27 1 1 79

Kali Mandir Road, Jharsuguda-768202

Ol?FIfE OF THE EXEC UTIVl: EN(lINlIElt
NATIONAL llIG U\VAY DIVISION, ,JlIAltSUG UDA,

Letter No. AL_ Va Date. IC)' Ott %–
1’o

The Superintending Engineer-cum-R.O.,
MoRT&H, Bhubaneswar

Sub:- Grant permission for laying of pipe line along and across Nl-1-49 roads for the work
''Execution of Rural Piped Water Supply Project Pertaining to KUCHINDA &

BAMRA blocks of SAN4BALPUR district including 05 (five) years of Operation &
Maintenance” on EPC contract.

Ref:- Letter No.932 dated.01.08.2024 of Superintending Engineer, RWS&S Division,

Sambalpur.

In inviting kind reference to the subject and letter captioned above, it is to submit
hcwwith thc detailed required documents (i.c. Strip Plan. Undertaking, Site Inspection
Report, Methodology and Cross Section Plan) received from Superintending Engineer,
RWS&S Division. Sambalpur towards grant permission for laying pipes along & across of
various roads of Kuchinda blocks for the work ''Execution of Rural Piped Water Supply
Project Pertaining to KUCHINDA & BAMRA blocks of SAMIBALPUR district including 05

(five) years of Operation & Maintenance” on EPC contract.
This is for favour of your kind information and neCessary action

Sir

Enel :- As above faithfullyY

hajla
Executi& Engineer

Sba>N.1-1 Division Jharsuguda

National Highways. ®sha, Bhubanesw£
M,„„, N, gA ) Date ) O. D+'

Copy Submitted to the Chief Engineer.
for favour of kind information and necessary action.

r

!–hIt„tiF-Exec ut iE
n Jharsuguda$\p N.H Divis

Memo No &ASA Date 10' 02 ' AT
Copy Submitted to the Chief Construction Engineer,

Sambdlpur for favour of kind information and necessary action.

N.H. Circle.

WIIF
Execu\ive Ehgin'eer
H Div&on Jharsuguda

Memo No Or’ Date IO'02faA
Copy to A.E.E + N.H.Sub-Division, Jharsuguda for

actIon. ?

informaton and necessary
-+'-\X

VIa/ C_'in 17
iMF

Execu#ve Engineer

\\$\b J= 1 ] ]:) i v i s A n J h a r s u g u d a
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MelnoNo AL Date JO.02 %–'

Copy to the Superintending Engineer, RWS&S Division,
information and necessary action.

Sambalpur for your kind

E,,XM©
N .H Division Jharsuguda



LAYING OF WATER PIPELINE AeROSS THE NH-49

WEIDTH OF I I DIA OF

'l:;l£.;F~=****;*.;.'.ll„:;„
MTR) I I (IN MM)

DIA OF
PltOPOSED
LrrILlw OF

CASSING PIPE
tIN MM)

DEI'rH OF 1 WIDTH OF
LAYING I TREFtH IN

MFrHODOLOGY t UrIUTY I CASE OF

W/HDDJ//1 FROM I O4N
GROUND I TREOCH

LEVEL 1 MrrjOD

SL NO ~"~' I„IT„?,=':::„LOCATION ':”iT**'“:“:
1

2

3

4

5

6

NH 49

NH 49

NH -49

NH -49

NH 49

NH 49

304/300

_304/700

305/50

305/400

305/700

306/500

Jharsuguda to
Kuchinda
Junani village ,
bartapada
Junani villM
j3artapada

(iandapada Village’
iharsuguda to
Kuchinda
iJear khandokata
school

Near L2xminarayar\
khandokata

Crossing

Crossing

Crossing

$rossing_

Crossing

Crossing

N-2147759 E-

08418540
N-2147889 E-

08418723
N-2147875 E-

08418950
N-2147889 E-

08419128
N-2147888 E-

08419310
N-2147605 E-

08419567

N-2147448 E-

08419715

13

13

13

13

15

15

15

Avg 0.6 mtr

Avg 0.6 mtr

Avg 0.6 mtr

Avg 0.6 mtr

Avg 0.6 mtr

, Avg 0.6 mtr

100 mm MS

90 mm HDPE.

90 mm HDPE

90 mm HDPE.

90 mm HDPE.

150 mm MS.

300 mm MS.

300 mm MS.

300 mm MS.

300 mm MS.

300 mm MS.

300 mm MS.

t/HDD

1/HDD

M+each/HDS

bo Trench/HEB

lowBench/HDD

IOpeIF;Fench/HDD

1.5 Mtr

1.5 Mtr

1.5 Mtr

1.5 Mtr

1.5 Mtr

1.5 latr

o.6 Mtr

0.6 #tr

o.6 atr

0.6 Mtr

0.6 M

0.6 Mtr

7 INH49 1 306/900 Crossing Avg 0,6 mtr 1 160 mm HDPE. 300 mm MS I Open=lnncl f#Z)Dl1.5 Mtr 10.6 Mt

],gil),s @
.at£yac IItt jn

Jh3r6u7udU' I.q Div
J HAilSAssistant Exec utlve EngIneer

NH Sub-Clvlslon
TlharsugUda End\ne

a\Put



JHARSUGADA JHARSUGADA I.ALLUEb6DhB NIE N HU OR LPem

RHSM 301.00

M 302.00

M 303.00

M 3Q4.00

CH-304.70 IOHDPE

CH-305.050-90 HDPEM 305.00
CH-305.400-90 HOPE

HMMEB
M 306.00

CH-306.500-90 HDPE & 150 MS

CH-306.90b160 Dl
M 307.00

M 309.00

M 310.00

RHS

fIle a

Jhar8ug Fa N.H. Divi8io

CH-304.300-100 MS

KUCHINDA

ExecuINe-E!;lrtJJ.

LHS 301.00

,M 302.00

gay?do
JurNoC

IM 303.00
vault

,M 304.00
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306:00’„I:
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M 308.00
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I. ALL WDBD+6NI£BIHUORUCW

altHRwaE SPBaFnD.

IOLBoeATB auBOLEyn
& CAHUaI PIPE a 180 UU DIR

1:1b

e

8

\ &

1200 MM
PIPE

:-:' Ii
150151

0171C=E OE THE EK3rNF)n- iN X] riFF
RWSS. ODISHA

PUiFJnN OP lum nPR) WATER rJTVI Y nD Jan
P&RTHSIiW TO nCPJD A nD bn(AIA aLl&T: upSWbALF,aS::THe

.n . . p , h Ws IAStR KJVfER & IWRA PfI'/Alt WilCO
k+ '•' ' - ACqnt II+##rn pt bN bLOW. I\lh in') bEt?Fly tH

Minimum dia 300 mm
, 300

Filling with
granular materialq6
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TOP OF THE ROAD
I. ALL NUBIHUORLBCW

ZALLAiEFUBiOHOMnhAR Ul
laLHCATBaULPiD UVb
<CAaRER Pee also walk

SUB GRADE
LEVEL

SCAS9hIB PPt US JOO UU OIL

& aEZllORArax4RlaTERgl U
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WHLAYER

1200 MM
g.300

g.150

SIDE FILL
300M U
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BED FILL
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ARRIAGE
TOE

Minimum
PIPE

lib"g&
Kucnlnda

Kuchin1

WAY
NOTES:-

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MEFER OR
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

2. ALL ARE FILLING IN GRANULAR

3. GL INDICATES GROUND I FVEL

WAY
4. PROPOSED PIPE LINE SHOULD BE

LAID AT MINIMUM 1.2 MErER BELOW

NAUTARL GROUND LEVEL

5. OVERFILL GRANULAR MATERIAL IN

NOT GREATER THEN ISO MM IN EACH

20
90 mm a & Maximum 350 mma

5.

G.

R W S. S. Division
S8K+>olpw

120d MM /rMinirnum Pipe Depth
1.2 meter below G.L 5 No RPVISION Nu DAIE NO o? PXINTS

HfED WATrR SUIILY PRarELT

SAMBAUXTR CHSTRJtI'

M/s LASER POWER & INFRA PRIVATE
ADViNn INFINITY PS. D H BLOCK tgTH FIOOR. NORTH WHa

al OFFICE OF THE FNGINEER.IN+Cllll=•'
RWSS. ODISH A

150 L Minimum 90 mm a ISLA+qB

Maximum 350 mma @ M/1 GCKC PROJECTS AND WORK LTD

14 Msoe Agn+II lb+IIb eur IbIIXIXXII

WPiCAL SECTION OF Dl & HDPE PIPE LINE LAYING ALONG
TIIE SIDE OF lIH49 .

Filling with
granular aol PBF6RHll
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Jt

1:,s$i£tal•. t Exe
N .H. :Sub-di\li$’it

Jhar$ugucla N.H. Divt81Qr\
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