भारत सरकार सडक परिवृहन और राज्मार्ग मंत्रालय

क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, भुवनेश्वर प्लट संख्या - 184 (फायार स्टेसन चौक के पास) वरमुन्डाँ, भुवनेश्वर-751003

दूरभाषा : (0674) 2960994 & 2952994 ई-मेल :robbsr.morth@gmail.com



Government of India Ministry of Road Transport & Highways

Regional Office, Bhubaneswar

Plot No. - 184 (Near Fire Station Square) Baramunda, Bhubaneswar-751003 Ph. No.: (0674) 2960994 & 2952994

E-mail: robbsr.morth@gmail.com

No. RO/BBSR/Utility Services/NH-49/JSG/108/2025 -323

Date: 13th May, 2025

Invitation of Public Comments

Sub: Proposal for laying of water pipeline on NH-49 along from km 302/700 to 309/800 (selected stretches) and across 7 locations for water supply to Kuchinda & Bamra block of Sambalpur district - reg.

1. The Executive Engineer, NH Division, Bolangir vide letter dated 10.02.2025 has submitted a proposal on the mentioned subject as detailed below:

a) Along the NH:

SI. No.	Chainage from km to km	Details of RoW (m)	Carriageway width (in m)	Dia of pile (In mm)	Total length (In km)	Methodology	
1	302/700 to 309/800	20.0	10.0	300	7.10	Open trench	
2	304/000 to 305/400	20.0	10.0	90	1.40	Open trench	
3	305/400 to 307/000	16.0	10.0	90 & 140	1.60	Open trench	
4	306/500 to 306/900	16.0	10.0	150	0.40	Open trench	
				Total	10.50		

b) Across the NH:

SI.	NH	Available RoW	Dia of Pipe including	Carriageway	Depth of laying of utility from	Mothodology	
No. Chainage		(in m)	casing (In mm)	width (in m)	GL	Methodology	
1	304/300	20.0	300	10.0			
2	304/700	20.0	300	10.0			
3	305/050 20.0		300	10.0	The pipelines are proposed		
4	305/400	16.0	300	10.0	to be laid at a depth of 1.50	HDD	
5	305/700	16.0	300	10.0	m below the Ground level.		
6	306/500	16.0	300	10.0			
7	306/900	16.0	300	10.0			

2. As per Ministry's OM No. RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dated 22nd November, 2016 the Highway Administrator will put out the application in the public domain for 30 days for seeking claims and objections on grounds of public inconvenience, safety and general public interest, if any.

3. In view of the above, comments of public for claims/objections, if any, on the above proposal are invited online as well as in hard copy. The strip plan/location details are enclosed herewith. The same should reach to the below mentioned address within 30 days from the date of uploading it in the website, beyond which no objection will be considered.

Address:

Regional Officer, Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Plot No -184, Near Fire Station Sq., Baramunda, Bhubaneswar - 751003.

Encl: As above

Yours faithfully,

(Sudhansu Sekhar Sahu) Senior Technical Assistant For Regional Officer

Copy to:

- 1) The Senior Technical Director, NIC, Transport Bhawan, New Delhi 110001- along with strip chart for uploading on the Ministry's website.
- 2) General public with request to furnish comments, if any, to the above mentioned address or by e-mail to "robbsr.morth@gmail.com"



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER NATIONAL HIGHWAY DIVISION, JHARSUGUDA.

Letter No. 212 W/E

Date. 10.02.25

To

The Superintending Engineer-cum-R.O.. MoRT&H, Bhubaneswar

Sub:-Grant permission for laying of pipe line along and across NH-49 roads for the work "Execution of Rural Piped Water Supply Project Pertaining to KUCHINDA & BAMRA blocks of SAMBALPUR district including 05 (five) years of Operation &

Maintenance" on EPC contract.

Ref:-Letter No.932 dated.01.08.2024 of Superintending Engineer, RWS&S Division, Sambalpur.

Sir.

In inviting kind reference to the subject and letter captioned above, it is to submit herewith the detailed required documents (i.e. Strip Plan, Undertaking, Site Inspection Report, Methodology and Cross Section Plan) received from Superintending Engineer, RWS&S Division, Sambalpur towards grant permission for laying pipes along & across of various roads of Kuchinda blocks for the work "Execution of Rural Piped Water Supply Project Pertaining to KUCHINDA & BAMRA blocks of SAMBALPUR district including 05 (five) years of Operation & Maintenance" on EPC contract.

This is for favour of your kind information and necessary action.

Encl: - As above

Yours faithfully

Executive Engineer

10.02.23 N.H Division Jharsuguda Memo No 213 Date

Copy Submitted to the Chief Engineer, National Highways, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action.

Date 10.02.25 The N.H Division Jharsuguda

Memo No 21 54

Copy Submitted to the Chief Construction Engineer, Western N.H. Circle, Sambalpur for favour of kind information and necessary action.

Executive Engineer

Memo No 215

Date 10.02.25

Copy to A.E.E , N.H.Sub-Division, Jharsuguda for information and necessary

Pleare ename
1917

N.H Division Jharsuguda

Memo No 216

Date 10.02.28

Copy to the Superintending Engineer, RWS&S Division, Sambalpur for your kind information and necessary action.

Executive Engineer

N.H Division Jharsuguda

				LAYING	OF WATER	PIPELINE A	CROSS THE	NH-49				
SL NO	NH NO	NH Chainage (from Km to Km)	LOCATION	SIDE OF LAYING (LHS/RHS/CROSSI NG)	Coordinate Point	WEIDTH OF CARRIAGE WAY ACROSS THE ROAD (IN MTR)	EMBANKMENT HEIGHT(IN MTR)	DIA OF PROPOSED UTILITY OF CARRIAGE PIPE (IN MM)	DIA OF PROPOSED UTILITY OF CASSING PIPE (IN MM)	METHODOLOGY (OPEN /HDD)	DEPTH OF LAYING UTILITY FROM GROUND LEVEL	WIDTH OF TRENCH IN CASE OF OPEN TRENCH METHOD
To the			Jharsuguda to		N-2147759 E-							
1	NH -49	304/300	Kuchinda	Crossing	08418540	13	Avg 0.6 mtr	100 mm MS	300 mm MS.	Open Trench/HDD	1.5 Mtr	0.6 Mtr
2	NH -49	304/700	Junani village , bartapada	Crossing	N-2147889 E- 08418723	13	Avg 0.6 mtr	90 mm HDPE.	300 mm MS.	Open Trench/HDD	1.5 Mtr	0.6 Mtr
3	NH -49	305/50	Junani village , bartapada	Crossing	N-2147875 E- 08418950	13	Avg 0.6 mtr	90 mm HDPE.	300 mm MS.	Open Trench/HDD	1.5 Mtr	0.6 Nitr
4	NH -49	305/400	Gandapada Village	Crossing	N-2147889 E- 08419128	13	Avg 0.6 mtr	90 mm HDPE.	300 mm MS.	Open Trench/HDD	de la de	0.6 Mtr
5	NH -49	305/700	Jharsuguda to Kuchinda	Crossing	N-2147888 E- 08419310	15	Avg 0.6 mtr	90 mm HDPE.	300 mm MS.	Open Trench/HDD		0.6 Mtx
6	NH -49	306/500	Near khandokata school	Crossing	N-2147605 E- 08419567	15	Avg 0.6 mtr	150 mm MS.	300 mm MS.	Open Trench/HDD	1.5 Mtr	0.6 Mtr
7	NH -49	306/900	Near Laxminarayan khandokata	Crossing	N-2147448 E- 08419715	15	Avg 0.6 mtr	160 mm HDPE.	300 mm MS.	Open Irench / HDD	1.5 Mtr	0.6 Mtr

22/01/25

Assistant Executive Engineer
N.H. Sub-Division
Iharsuguda

Executive Engineer
Jharsugud N.H. Division
JHARSUGUDA

Superintending Engineer RWS&S Division, Sambalpur

Examine Engineer Sub-Division







